

MEDIA RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE:July 14, 2020MEDIA CONTACT:Tricia Brett, Manager, Water QualityPHONE/EMAIL:250-550-3700 / tricia.brett@rdno.ca

WATER QUALITY ADVISORY RESCINDED – DELCLIFFE WATER UTILITY

Greater Vernon Water (GVW), in conjunction with Interior Health (IH) has **RESCINDED** the **WATER QUALITY ADVISORY** for customers supplied by the **Delcliffe Water Utility**. The area impacted included Delcliffe Road and Cameron Road. The water is supplied to these areas by the Delcliffe Water System in partnership with GVW.

Turbidity levels have returned to normal (less than 1 NTU). Water quality monitoring has shown the water supply has returned to a "GOOD" rating, allowing for this Water Quality Advisory to be rescinded.

Staff continues to monitor water quality and work closely with IH. Customers are being informed via road signs, the RDNO website, and Delcliffe Water Utility email alert system.

Subscribe to our Email Alert System

GVW wishes to take this opportunity to encourage customers to subscribe to the RDNO's email notification service to receive water supply alerts and other important updates. Visit www.rdno.ca/subscribe to sign up.

If you have any questions, please contact the RDNO Utilities Department at 250-550-3700 or visit <u>www.rdno.ca.</u>

-30-